
General $5,584,526
Capital Outlay $7,691,570
Special Education $1,207,834

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.288

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.179

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$11,855,526
$1,148,207

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$13,003,733Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $479,993,581
Owner Occupied $1,784,317,908
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $812,900,227

Total $3,077,211,716

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.2
36.8%
216.3

$56,711Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 2,037.050
9-12 739.162

2,173.208
807.231

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 2,796.088 3,001.140

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 3,047

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 387

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 17.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 32.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.1%

202

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 3,085

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 3,026

Educational Funds $10,460

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 3,028.77

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

93

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

23.8
20.9
21.3

22.2
22.2

519

2024-2025 Profile of Meade 46-1

Home County: Meade

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 19.876 20.701

1230 Douglas St, Sturgis, SD 57785-1869

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $70,189

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $282,995
Capital Projects $530,601

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $13,649,464
PK Instruction $34,858
Adult Instruction $0

$4,324,605
$162,930

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $5,600
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $1,215,680

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $10,820,230
County $409,201

State $12,320,831
Federal $1,278,842
Total $24,829,103

$6,809,809
$0
$0

$257,911

$4,114,959
$0

$1,148,457
$493,037

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$7,067,720 $5,756,453

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$185,340

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$1,759,908
$2,920,395

$1,329,565
$279,264

$86,016
$66,395

$159,596
$0
$0
$0

$3,328,404
$72,973

$1,060,838
$322,521

$18,268
$40,900

$221,855
$0

$206,573

$1,322,984

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$418,044 $0 $0
$0 $321,616 $0

$3,488,436 $1,246,151 $0

Salary Property Other
$14,060,995

$154,740
$0

$1,568,555
$1,976,745

$297,447
$0

$911,601
$0

$840,209
$61,944

$0
$0

$604,987

$3,225,519
$40,784

$0
$374,696
$437,348

$82,363
$0

$242,813
$0

$219,154
$11,241

$5,600
$0

$95,532

$375,632
$0
$0

$820,798
$160,758

$16,401
$25,968

$2,918,680
$1,507,430

$98,222
$4,332

$0
$0

$401,693

$1,629,480
$2,264

$0
$119,146
$154,005

$20,969
$0

$242,482
$0

$1,129,243
$17,210

$0
$0

$174,061

$5,428
$0
$0

$23,567
$25,800

$0
$295,648
$418,957

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$10,050

$0
$0
$0
$0

$554,655
$864

$0
$53

$0
$131,585

$0
$0

$3,611,399
$2,330

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Meade 46-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$1,648,585 $2,007,636

$25,101,214 $6,604,135 $5,930,062Total Expenditures

$20,477,223 $4,735,050 $6,329,914 $3,488,860 $779,450 $4,300,886


