



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Meade 46-1

1230 Douglas St, Sturgis, SD 57785-1869

Home County: Meade

Area in Square Miles: 3,085

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	3,047
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	3,026
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	3,028.77
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	387
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	519
% Special Needs Students*	17.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	32.5%
District Dropout Rate	0.8%
District Attendance Rate	93.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.0
Number of Graduates	202

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$56,711	
Avg Years of Experience	13.2	
% with Advanced Degrees	36.8%	
Certified Instructional Staff	216.3	
Classroom Staff	1.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	21.3
Math	20.9
Reading	23.8
Science	22.2
Composite Score	22.2
Number Tested	93

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$70,189

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	19.876	20.701
KG-8	2,037.050	2,173.208
9-12	739.162	807.231
Total	2,796.088	3,001.140

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$11,855,526
Special Education	\$1,148,207
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$13,003,733

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$5,584,526
Capital Outlay	\$7,691,570
Special Education	\$1,207,834
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,460

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$479,993,581
Owner Occupied	\$1,784,317,908
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$812,900,227
Total	\$3,077,211,716

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.288
Capital Outlay	\$2.179
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Meade 46-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$10,820,230	\$6,809,809	\$4,114,959
County	\$409,201	\$0	\$0
State	\$12,320,831	\$0	\$1,148,457
Federal	\$1,278,842	\$257,911	\$493,037
Total	\$24,829,103	\$7,067,720	\$5,756,453

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$221,855	\$282,995
Capital Projects	\$0	\$530,601
Food Service	\$1,648,585	\$2,007,636
Other Enterprise	\$206,573	\$185,340

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$13,649,464	\$1,322,984	\$4,324,605
PK Instruction	\$34,858	\$0	\$162,930
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,759,908	\$86,016	\$1,060,838
Administration Services	\$2,920,395	\$66,395	\$322,521
Fiscal Services	\$418,044	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$321,616	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$3,488,436	\$1,246,151	\$0
Transportation Services	\$1,329,565	\$159,596	\$18,268
Other Support Services	\$279,264	\$0	\$40,900
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$5,600	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$3,328,404	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$1,215,680	\$72,973	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$25,101,214	\$6,604,135	\$5,930,062

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$14,060,995	\$3,225,519	\$375,632	\$1,629,480	\$5,428	\$0
PK Instruction	\$154,740	\$40,784	\$0	\$2,264	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,568,555	\$374,696	\$820,798	\$119,146	\$23,567	\$0
Administration Services	\$1,976,745	\$437,348	\$160,758	\$154,005	\$25,800	\$554,655
Fiscal Services	\$297,447	\$82,363	\$16,401	\$20,969	\$0	\$864
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$25,968	\$0	\$295,648	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$911,601	\$242,813	\$2,918,680	\$242,482	\$418,957	\$53
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,507,430	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$840,209	\$219,154	\$98,222	\$1,129,243	\$0	\$131,585
Community Services	\$61,944	\$11,241	\$4,332	\$17,210	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$5,600	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,611,399
Co-Curricular	\$604,987	\$95,532	\$401,693	\$174,061	\$10,050	\$2,330
Total Expenditures	\$20,477,223	\$4,735,050	\$6,329,914	\$3,488,860	\$779,450	\$4,300,886

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.